TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM353752

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STC.UNM		09/02/2015	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATE ABQ, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 27243	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87125	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4673204	INNOVATE ABQ
Registration Number:	4676802	INNOVATE ABQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126730361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126730360

Email: docket@vciplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Charles C. Valauskas

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 620

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7805-156
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles C. Valauskas
SIGNATURE:	/charles c. valauskas/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=00154408#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, STC.UNM, 801 UNIVERSITY BLVD. SE, STE. 101, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87106 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Patent and Trademark Office Registrations:

 Trademark
 Registration No.

 INNOVATE ABQ
 4,673,204

 INNOVATE ABQ
 4,676,802

Whereas, INNOVATE ABQ, INC., P.O. BOX 27243, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith.

Now therefore, Assignor acknowledges the receipt of good and valuable consideration, and hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations, and the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks including that symbolized by said registration thereof.

RECORDED: 09/02/2015

Signe	d this 2 day of <u>September</u> 2015
Ву:	reme femilies
Printed Name:	Elizabeth J. Kuuttila
Title:	President & CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0356